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QpPBs WeYY 35 & 521

(Also available on all cable and satellite providers, check your on-screen program guide for exact channel)
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(Also available on all cable and satellite providers, check your on-screen program guide for exact channel)
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(Also available on Comcast and Charter cable systems, check your on-screen program guide for exact channel)
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(Also available on Comcast and Charter cable systems, check your on-screen program guide for exact channel)

WGVU ' NG 35.5 & 52.5
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Check with your local cable or satellite provider for channels, dates and times.
WGVU HD is available on these channels:

Comcast (all locations)
iIBE Charter Kalamazoo, Allendale, Jamestown/Caledonia, Rockford, West
Olive/Holland/Zeeland
Al | owell Broadstripe

WOW Portland / WOW Hastings
WOW Marshall, Union City
Direct TV
Dish Network
AT&T UVerse
AT&T UVerse

Lakeview
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WGVU Public Media provides programming to all satellite, cable and
TV service providers at no charge. For the most recent program changes, log onto wgvu.org.
If you do not receive one of our channels with your cable or satellite provider, please contact them directly and ask that
WGVU be added to their channel lineup.

SHOW DESCRIPTION KEY

All programs broadcast in Stereo unless otherwise indicated.

[CC] = Closed Captioned
[OC] = Open Captioned
[DVI] = Descriptive Video Information
[R] = Repeat
[M] = Mono
2 [SAP] = Second Audio Program (Second Broadcast Language)



WGVU HIGHLIGHTS
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NATIVE HORSE

Wednesday, November 6 at 4 PM

Through new research, this film examines the true
origin story of the horse dispelling the notion that the
horse was introduced by Europeans. Rooted in Lakota
and Western science, the film dispels the conventional
academic contradictions and delves into indigenous
knowledge that offers a more complete understanding
of the horse, its evolution and its bond with
indigenous people.

PLAYING LIKE A GIRL

Wednesday, November 13 at 4 PM

In an era when gender discrimination in sports was
the norm, Coach Selvig built a "house" of inclusion

and empowerment at the University of Montana by
recruiting female athletes from ranches, farms and
Native reservations.

NATURE: ATTENBOROUGH'S LIFE JOURNEY
Wednesday, November 20 at 8 PM

As Sir David Attenborough enters his 98th year, this
unique and charming film documents the highlights

of his incredible life. This intimate portrait depicts
Attenborough's years on the road. Combining exclusive
behind-the-scenes footage, candid interviews with

Sir David on location, and stunning excerpts from his
ground-breaking documentaries, this episode captures
an Attenborough you have never seen before.

LIDIA CELEBRATES AMERICA: CHANGEMAKERS
Tuesday, November 26 at 9 PM

Follow Lidia Bastianich across America as she meets
chefs, farmers, and entrepreneurs who are hard at work
trying to change not only what is available but the way
Americans see and think about food in the future.



HD DAYTIME & GENERAL PROGRAMS

5:00 A
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10:30
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11:30
12:00 P
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
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*Carl the Collector




= GENERAL PROGRAMMING
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World News BBC World News BBC World News White House Chronicle
a in Practice Wai Lana Yoga Happy Yoga Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Arthur Arthur Arthur Mister Rogers’ Neighborhood
dd Squad Odd Squad Odd Squad Arthur
lly of Denali Molly of Denali Molly of Denali Molly of Denali
ma’s Way Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Wimee’s Words
in the Loop Lyla in the Loop Lyla in the Loop Lyla in the Loop
ild Kratts™ Wild Kratts* Wild Kratts* Wild Kratts*

er’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

This Old House

sie’s Rules Rosie’s Rules Rosie’s Rules Ask This Old House
same Street Sesame Street Sesame Street American Woodshop
'Out Wombats! Work It Out Wombats! Work It Out Wombats! Woodsmith Shop
nkey Hodie Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie MotorWeek

ious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Radical Restoration

Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Life in Bloom

ature Cat

Nature Cat

Nature Cat

Garden Smart

ious George

Curious George

Curious George

Pati’s Mexican Table

ewing with Nancy

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
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America’s Test Kitchen
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PBS KIDS 247

35-2 CHECK WITH YOUR PROVIDER FOR LOCAL LISTINGS

WGVU PBS KIDS 24/7 FAMILY NIGHT
7:00P - 10:30P SATURDAY - SUNDAY

NOVEMBER 2-3: 7:00P
NOVEMBER 9-10: 7:00P
NOVEMEBER 16-17: 7:00P
NOVEMEBER 23-24: 7:00P
NOVEMEBER 30: 7:00P

i—- 2:30P - 6:00P PROGRAMMING REPEATS OVERNIGHT

po

DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD
THE NEIGHBORHOOD FALL FESTIVAL

NATURE CAT
NATURE CAT'S NATURE MOVIE SPECIAL

CARL THE COLLECTOR MARATHON
ARTHUR THANKSGIVING
PEG + CAT + HOLIDAYS




FRIDAY, 11/1

7:30P
8:00

8:30
9:00
10:30

11:00

OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
GREAT PERFORMANCES Land of Gold

AMERICAN ANTHEMS Make Tomorrow
Come Today (R:11/5,3:30am)

VELVET Butterfly Wings

SATURDAY, 11/2
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30

4:00
5:00
5:30

6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE Berlin

CURIOUS TRAVELER Curious Rothenburg ob
der Tauber, Germany

NATURE Dracula's Hidden Kingdom
PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Louise Story
and Ebony Reed

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP Phil
Vickery MBE and Martin Offiah (R:11/4,1am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Time Was
(Joann Castle)

SISTER BONIFACE MYSTERIES A Fragrant
Scandal (R:11/4,4pm)

FATHER BROWN The Sands of Time
(R:11/4,2am;11/4,3pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Ring Out Your Dead,
Part2 (R:11/4,4am;11/5,2pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Jelly Roll/The War and
Treaty

SUNDAY, 11/3

3:00P
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:05

WORLD ON FIRE

WORLD ON FIRE

THE ELECTRIC INDIAN

PBS NEWS WEEKEND
CANADA FILES Louise Penny

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Madison
2024, Hour 2 (R:11/4,5pm)

RIDLEY The Memory Jar, Part 2
THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB
WOLF HALL Episode 2

LUCY WORSLEY'S ROYAL MYTHS &
SECRETS Queen Anne: The Mother of Great
Britain (R:11/4,3am;11/6,4am)

MONDAY, 11/4

7:30P
8:00

9:00
11:00

GREAT LAKES NOW [ce Climbing and
Offshore Wind

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Celebrating Native
American Heritage
(R:11/10,7pm; 11/11,5pm; 11/12,3pm)

FRONTLINE The Choice 2024: Harris Vs Trump
FRONTLINE T7he VP Choice: Vance Vs Walz

TUESDAY, 11/5

6:00P PBS NEWS VOTE 2024: ELECTION
COVERAGE

WEDNESDAY, 11/6

7:30P MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE (R:11/10,10am)

8:00 NATURE San Diego: America's Wildest City
(R:11/7,3pm;11/9,4pm)

9:00 NOVA Decoding the Universe: Quantum

10:00 SECRETS OF THE DEAD Leonardo, The Man
Who Saved Science
(R:11/7,2pm;11/8,3am;11/9,4am)

11:00 SECRETS OF THE DEAD The Caravaggio
Heist (R:11/8,4am)

THURSDAY, 11/7

7:30P KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R:11/10, 10:30am)

8:00 MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R:11/10, 12:30pm)

8:30 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Glen Arbor/
St.Ignace (R:11/10,11am;11/12,7:30 pm)

9:00 THIS OLD HOUSE Nashville | Shelter from
the Storm (R:11/9,9am)

9:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Wallpaper
Installation, Sump Pump (R:11/9,9:30am)

10:00 DEATH IN PARADISE
11:00 LUNA & SOPHIE Death Flight

FRIDAY, 11/8

7:30P OFF THE RECORD

8:00 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

8:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

9:00 SALUTE TO SERVICE 2024: A VETERANS
DAY CELEBRATION

10:00 SALUTE TO SERVICE 2023: A VETERANS
DAY CELEBRATION (R:11/12,3am)

11:00 VELVET The Seamstress

SATURDAY, 11/9
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P RICK STEVES' EUROPE Germany's Hamburg
and the Luther Trail

3:30 CURIOUS TRAVELER Curious Franconia,
Germany

4:00 NATURE San Diego: America's Wildest City
(Rof:11/6,8pm;11/7,3pm)

5:00 PBS NEWS WEEKEND

5:30 STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Sean
Carberry

6:00 CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP John
Nettles OBE and Barbara Flynn (R:11/11,1am)

7:00 THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Music of
Harry Warren (Mary Lou Metzger)

8:00 SISTER BONIFACE MYSTERIES How to
Murder a Tune (R:11/11,4pm)

WGVU HD

Public Media




9:00
10:00
11:00

FATHER BROWN The Wheels of Wrath
(R:11/11,2am;11/11,3pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Murder on St. Malley's
Day, Part 1 (R:11/11,4am;11/12,2pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Chris Stapleton

SUNDAY, 11/10

3:00P
4:00
5:00

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:05

JOURNEY HOME TO THE USS ARIZONA
FINAL LANDING ON IWO JIMA

PELELIU: WWII'S MOST WELL-PRESERVED
BATTLEFIELD

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

CANADA FILES Moshe Safdie

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Celebrating Native
American Heritage (R:11/11,5pm;
11/12,3pm) (Rof: 11/4,8pm;11/5,3pm;
11/6,5pm;11/7,2am)

NOLLY Episode 1 (R:11/13,2am;11/15,3pm)
THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB

WOLF HALL Episode 3

LUCY WORSLEY'S ROYAL MYTHS &
SECRETS Marie Antoinette: The Doomed
Queen (R:11/11,3am;11/13,4am)

MONDAY, 11/11

7:30P
8:00

9:00
10:00

10:30

GREAT LAKES NOW Fading Stars and River
Bugs

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW
Extraordinary Finds 3

DAD'S SECRET WAR: FRANCE 1944

MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE Virgil Nishimura
Westdale & The 442nd

INDEPENDENT LENS Make Peace or Die:
Honor the Fallen (R:11/14,3am)

TUESDAY, 11/12

7:30P
8:00
9:00
11:00

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Glen Arbor/
St. Ignace (Rof:11/7,8:30pm; 11/10,11am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Write My Name in
the Book of Life

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE American Coup:
Wilmington 1898

MAJOR TAYLOR: CHAMPION OF THE RACE

WEDNESDAY, 11/13

1:30P
8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00

MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE (R:11/17,10am)

NATURE Lions of the Skeleton Coast
(R:11/14,3pm;11/16,4pm)

NOVA Building Stuff: Boost It!

SECRETS OF THE DEAD Lost Treasures of
Angkor - The Discovery

TUTANKHAMUN: ALLIES & ENEMIES
Episode 1

WGVU

Public Media

THURSDAY, 11/14

7:30P
8:00
8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R:11/17,10:30 am )

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R:11/17,12:30 pm )

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Little Lost
Alumni (R:11/17,11am;11/19,7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Nashville | Southern
Hospitality (R:11/16,9am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE (R: 11/16,9:30 am)
DEATH IN PARADISE
LUNA & SOPHIE A Mother's Love

FRIDAY, 11/15

7:30P
8:00

8:30
9:00

11:00

OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Rodgers &
Hammerstein's 80th Anniversary: My Favorite
Things (R:11/19,2am)

VELVET Stay Away from Me

SATURDAY, 11/16
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P RICK STEVES' EUROPE Germany's Dresden

3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30
6:00

1:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

and Leipzig

CURIOUS TRAVELER Curious Regensburg,
Germany

NATURE Lions of the Skeleton Coast
(Rof: 11/13,8 pm ;11/14,3pm)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND
STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Ray Suarez

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP James
Bolam and Susan Jameson (R:11/18,1am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Strike Up
The Band (Myron Floren)

SISTER BONIFACE MYSTERIES /t's Just Not
Cricket (R:11/18,4pm)

FATHER BROWN The Serpent Within
(R:11/18,2am;11/18,3pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Murder On St.
Malley's Day, Part 2
(R:11/18,4am;11/19,2pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Juanes

SUNDAY, 11/17

3:.00P
4:30

6:05
6:30
7:00

8:00

AGATHA AND THE MIDNIGHT MURDERS
(R:11/24,3am)

AGATHA AND THE CURSE OF ISHTAR
(Rof:11/17, 428 pm )

PBS NEWS WEEKEND (R of: 11/17, 6:04pm)
CANADA FILES Margaret MacMillan

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Extraordinary Finds
3 (R:11/18,5pm) (Rof: 11/14,2am)

NOLLY Episode 2 (R:11/20,2am;11/22,3pm)




9:00
10:00
11:05

THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB
WOLF HALL Episode 4

LUCY WORSLEY'S ROYAL MYTHS &

SECRETS Henry Vill's Reformation
(R:11/18,3am;11/20,4am)

MONDAY, 11/18

7:30P
8:00

10:00

GREAT LAKES NOW Maple Syrup and Storing
Energy

LEONARDO DA VINCI The Disciple of
Experience (R:11/18,10pm;11/19,3pm;
11/21,2am)

LEONARDO DA VINCI The Disciple of
Experience (R:11/19,3pm;11/21,2am)
(Rof: 11/18,8 pm)

TUESDAY, 11/19

1:30P
8:00

10:00

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Little Lost
Alumni (Rof: 11/14,8:30 pm; 11/17,11am)

LEONARDO DA VINCI Painter-God (R: 11/19,
10pm;11/20,3pm;11/22,3am;
11/24,3:30pm)

LEONARDO DA VINCI Painter-God (R: 11/20,
3pm;11/22,3am;11/24,3:30 pm)
(Rof: 1119, 8 pm)

WEDNESDAY, 11/20

7:30P
8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00

MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE (R:11/24,10am)

NATURE Attenborough's Life Journey
(R:11/21,3pm;11/23,3:30 pm)

NOVA Building Stuff: Reach It!

SECRETS OF THE DEAD Lost Treasures of
Angkor - King's Gold

TUTANKHAMUN: ALLIES & ENEMIES
Episode 2

THURSDAY, 11/21

7:30P
8:00
8:30
9:00

10:00
11:00

7:30P
8:00

8:30
9:00

11:00

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS (R: 11/24, 10:30
am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS (R: 11/24, 12:30
pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Detroit,
Petoskey (R:11/24,11am;11/26,7:30pm)

TRANS-SIBERIAN ORCHESTRA: GHOSTS OF
CHRISTMAS EVE

DEATH IN PARADISE Christmas 2022, Part 1

SATURDAY, 11/23
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:30P

5:00
5:30

6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

NATURE Attenborough's Life Journey
(Rof:11/20,8 pm;11/21,3pm)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Michael
Sobolik

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP
Christopher Timothy and Patrick Robinson
(R:11/25,1am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Thanksgiving
(Norma Zimmer)

SISTER BONIFACE MYSTERIES A Beautiful
World (R:11/25,4pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Market for Murder,
Part1 (R:11/25,3am;11/26,2pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Market for Murder,
Part2 (R:11/25,4am;11/26,3pm)

ACL PRESENTS: 23RD ANNUAL AMERICANA
HONORS

SUNDAY, 11/24

3:30P

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:05

LEONARDO DA VINCI Painter-God

(Rof: 11/19,8 pm ;11/19,10pm;11/20,3 pm;
11/22,3am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

CANADA FILES Howard Shore

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Junk in the Trunk 5,
Part2 (R:11/25,5pm)

NOLLY Episode 3 (R:11/27,2am)

INSIDE THE COURT OF HENRY VIII
(R:11/27,3am)

WOLF HALL Episode 5

LUCY WORSLEY'S ROYAL MYTHS &
SECRETS Kings George Il and IV and the
Napoleonic War (R:11/25,2am;11/27,4am)

MONDAY, 11/25

7:30P
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

GREAT LAKES NOW

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Out of This World
ANTIQUES ROADSHOW The Gen X Years
POV The Body Politic

SWING LO'

DEATH IN PARADISE Christmas 2022, Part 2 TU ESDAY, 11/26
FRIDAY, 11/22

OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Patsy Cline: Walkin'
After Midnight (R:11/26,2am)

VELVET Nothing Is That Easy

WGVU

1:30P

8:00
9:00

10:00

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Detroit,
Petoskey (Rof:11/21,8:30 pm;11/24,11am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Country Roots

LIDIA CELEBRATES AMERICA
Changemakers

FRONTLINE China, The US & The Rise of Xi
Jinping

Public Media



WEDNESDAY, 11/27

7:30P MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

8:00 NATURE Woodpeckers: The Hole Story

9:00 NOVA Building Stuff: Change It!

10:00 SECRETS OF THE DEAD Jamestown's Dark
Winter (R:11/30,4am)

11:00 THE FIRST OFFICIAL THANKSGIVING
(R:11/28,4:30 am)

11:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S STEPPIN' OUT

A Topanga, California Thanksgiving
(R:11/29,4:30 am)

THURSDAY, 11/28

7:30P KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

8:00 MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS

8:30  UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

9:00 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL
We Can But Hope

10:15 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL
Many Happy Returns

1:30 LUNA & SOPHIE Loss

WGVU gcreate

Public Media

FRIDAY, 11/1

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 ASKTHIS OLD HOUSE

SATURDAY, 11/2

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE

3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

5:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE NORWAY

6:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

9:30 MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN

11:00 INJULIA'S KITCHEN WITH
MASTER CHEFS

1:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

SUNDAY, 11/3

3:00P ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
5:00 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS

FRIDAY, 11/29

7:30P  OFF THE RECORD

8:00 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

8:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

9:00 GREAT PERFORMANCES Henry Mancini 100
at the Hollywood Bow!

11:00 VELVET The Designer

SATURDAY, 11/30
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P MARY BERRY'S HIGHLAND CHRISTMAS

4:30 LAWRENCE WELK HOLIDAY SPECIAL:
GREAT MOMENTS AND MEMORIES

7:00 ‘60S AND ‘70S SOUL CELEBRATION (MY
MUSIC PRESENTS)

10:00 LEONARD COHEN - LIVE IN DUBLIN

For full listings please visit

wgvu.org/schedule
5:30 SIMPLY MING
6:00 MY GREEK TABLE WITH
DIANE KOCHILAS
6:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN
7:00 MODERN PIONEERING WITH
GEORGIA PELLEGRINI
730 COOK'S COUNTRY
8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE
9:00 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
9:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
10:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE PEARL RIVER DELTA
11:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
11:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE

MONDAY, 11/4

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE
10:30 ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS
11:00 IN THE AMERICAS WITH
DAVID YETMAN
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 11/5

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION
8:30

LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS



For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

9:00
10:00
10:30

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

11:00 FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 11/6

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS

11:00 WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 11/7

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION
8:30

LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE
10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S STEPPIN' OUT
11:00 BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZI
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 11/8

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

SATURDAY, 11/9

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE

3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

5:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE SWITZERLAND

6:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

9:30 MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN

11:00 INJULIA'S KITCHEN WITH
MASTER CHEFS

11:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

SUNDAY, 11/10

3:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

5:00 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
5:30 SIMPLY MING

6:00 MY GREEK TABLE WITH

DIANE KOCHILAS
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6:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

7:00 MODERN PIONEERING WITH
GEORGIA PELLEGRINI

730 COOK'S COUNTRY

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

10:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES
WITH A PURPOSE EGYPT

11:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

11:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE

MONDAY, 11/11

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30 LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

11:00 IN THE AMERICAS WITH DAVID YETMAN
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 11/12

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN
9:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN
10:00 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
10:30 GREAT GETAWAYS
11:00 FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 11/13

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

9:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS

11:00 WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 11/14

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION
8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00 LIDIA'S KITCHEN
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE
10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S STEPPIN' OUT
11:00 BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZI
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING



8:00P
8:30

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

FRIDAY, 11/15

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

CRAFT IN AMERICA
CRAFTSMAN'S LEGACY
IT'S SEW EASY

FRESH QUILTING
CRAFT IN AMERICA

SATURDAY, 11/16

3:00P
3:30

11:30

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE ASSAM INDIA

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN

IN JULIA'S KITCHEN WITH
MASTER CHEFS

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

SUNDAY, 11/17

3:30P
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

MAKE IT ARTSY

FIT 2 STITCH

KNIT AND CROCHET NOW

LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN SECRETS
SIMPLY MING

MY GREEK TABLE WITH DIANE
KOCHILAS

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

FRENCH CHEF CLASSICS
COOK'S COUNTRY

THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE
CRAFT IN AMERICA

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE BASEL AND LUCERNE

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE

MONDAY, 11/18

8:00P
8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

CRAFTSMAN'S LEGACY
IT'S SEW EASY

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

11:00
11:30

IN THE AMERICAS WITH
DAVID YETMAN

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 11/19

8:00P
8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN: LEAH'S
LEGACY

FRESH QUILTING

MAKE IT ARTSY

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 11/20

8:00P
8:30

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

CRAFT IN AMERICA

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS
WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 11/21

8:00P
8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

FIT 2 STITCH

KNIT AND CROCHET NOW

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDO'S STEPPIN' OUT
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 11/22

8:00P
8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

FRENCH CHEF CLASSICS

SARA'S WEEKNIGHT MEALS

KEVIN BELTON'S COOKIN' LOUISIANA
LES STROUD'S WILD HARVEST

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
MOVEABLE FEAST

SATURDAY, 11/23

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

6:00

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE COSTA RICA

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

"



For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
9:30 MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN

11:00 INJULIA'S KITCHEN WITH
MASTER CHEFS
11:30

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

SUNDAY, 11/24

3:00P SIMPLY MING

3:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION
4:00

JOANNE WEIR'S PLATES AND PLACES

4:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

5:30 SIMPLY MING

6:00 MY GREEK TABLE WITH
DIANE KOCHILAS

6:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

7:00 FRENCH CHEF CLASSICS

7:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE
9:00 FRENCH CHEF CLASSICS

9:30 SARA'S WEEKNIGHT MEALS

10:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE GENEVA AND MATTERHORN

11:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

11:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE

MONDAY, 11/25

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00

KEVIN BELTON'S COOKIN' LOUISIANA

9:30 LES STROUD'S WILD HARVEST

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

11:00 IN THE AMERICAS WITH DAVID
YETMAN

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 11/26

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY

9:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

9:30 MOVEABLE FEAST

10:00 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

10:30 GREAT GETAWAYS

11:00 FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
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WEDNESDAY, 11/27

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00

SIMPLY MING

9:30  CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION
10:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
10:30 OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS
11:00 WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 11/28

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00

JOANNE WEIR'S PLATES AND PLACES

9:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
10:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDOQ'S STEPPIN' OUT
11:00 BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZI
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 11/29

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN:
LEAH'S LEGACY
9:00

WINE FIRST

SATURDAY, 11/30

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE

3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

5:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE GREECE

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S
MILK STREET TELEVISION

7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE GREAT AMERICAN RECIPE

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
9:30 MUTUALLY INCLUSIVE

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN

IN JULIA'S KITCHEN WITH
MASTER CHEFS

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE



WGVU

Public Media

ORLD

FRIDAY, 11/1

8:00P CITIZEN NATION

10:00
11:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY
BBC WORLD NEWS

SATURDAY, 11/2

3:00P
5:00

5:30

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

CITIZEN NATION
TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE
ERBE

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
RECORDED LIVE AT ANALOG

NATIVE AMERICA

NATIVE AMERICA

VOCES

OUTRAGE OF DANNY SOTOMAYOR

SUNDAY, 11/3

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

THE OPEN MIND

ICT NEWSCAST WITH ALIYAH CHAVEZ
DW GLOBAL US

ON STORY

VOCES

OUTRAGE OF DANNY SOTOMAYOR

PLAYING LIKE A GIRL: THE HOUSE THAT
ROB BUILT

NATURE
FINDING YOUR ROOTS
INDEPENDENT LENS

NATIVE BALL: LEGACY OF A
TRAILBLAZER

MONDAY, 11/4

8:00P
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

LOCAL, USA

UNDERDOGS

STORIES FROM THE STAGE
PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 11/5

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

SECRETS OF THE DEAD
THE GOOD ROAD

PLAYING LIKE A GIRL: THE HOUSE THAT
ROB BUILT

DW THE DAY
BBC WORLD NEWS

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY, 11/6

8:00P
10:00
11:00
11:30

FIGHTING INDIANS
PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY

BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 11/7

8:00P
9:30

10:00
11:00
11:30

AMERICA REFRAMED

NATIVE BALL: LEGACY OF A
TRAILBLAZER

PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY
BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 11/8

8:00P
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

SEARCHING FOR SEQUOYAH
CHASING VOICES

PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC WORLD NEWS

SATURDAY, 11/9

3:00P
4:00

5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

SHERWOOD FOREST: TOP SECRET

PELELIU: WWII'S MOST WELL-
PRESERVED BATTLEFIELD

VALOR AND MEMORY

DAD'S SECRET WAR: FRANCE 1944
GROWING NATIVE

NATIVE AMERICA

NATIVE AMERICA

AMERICA REFRAMED

NATIVE BALL: LEGACY OF A
TRAILBLAZER

SUNDAY, 11/10

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

THE OPEN MIND

ICT NEWSCAST WITH ALIYAH CHAVEZ
DW GLOBAL US

ON STORY

AMERICA REFRAMED

NATIVE BALL: LEGACY OF A
TRAILBLAZER

COVENANT OF THE SALMON PEOPLE
NATURE

FINDING YOUR ROOTS

A LONG MARCH

MADE IN AMERICA

MONDAY, 11/11

8:00P
9:00
9:30

JUST LIKE ME: THE VIETNAM WAR/THE
AMERICAN WAR

TWO WARS: THE ROAD TO
INTEGRATION

STORIES FROM THE STAGE

13



WGVU ¢Byp1p

Public Media

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY
11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 11/12

8:00P SECRETS OF THE DEAD
9:00 THE GOOD ROAD
9:30 THE GOOD ROAD
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 11/13

8:30P INDEPENDENT LENS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 11/14

8:00P AMERICA REFRAMED

9:30 RETURN: NATIVE AMERICAN WOMEN
RECLAIM FOODWAYS FOR HEALTH &
SPIRIT

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 11/15

8:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

SATURDAY, 11/16

3:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 GROWING NATIVE

8:00 NATIVE AMERICA

9:00 NATIVE AMERICA

10:00 AMERICA REFRAMED

11:30 RETURN: NATIVE AMERICAN WOMEN

RECLAIM FOODWAYS FOR HEALTH &
SPIRIT

SUNDAY, 11/17

3:00P THE OPEN MIND
3:30 ICT NEWSCAST WITH ALIYAH CHAVEZ

4:00 DW GLOBAL US
4:30 ONSTORY
5:00 AMERICA REFRAMED

14

6:30 RETURN: NATIVE AMERICAN WOMEN
RECLAIM FOODWAYS FOR HEALTH &
SPIRIT

7:00 NATIVE HORSE

8:00 NATURE

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS

10:00 BATTLE OVER BEARS EARS

1:00 AWAKENING IN TAOS: THE MABEL

DODGE LUHAN STORY

MONDAY, 11/18

8:00P LOCAL, USA

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 11/19

8:00P SECRETS OF THE DEAD
9:00 THE GOOD ROAD
9:30 THE GOOD ROAD
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 11/20

8:30P ELEMENTAL: REIMAGINE WILDFIRE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 11/21

8:00P AMERICA REFRAMED
9:00 BRING HER HOME
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 11/22

8:00P ALMOST AN ISLAND
9:00 STORIES | DIDN'T KNOW
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

SATURDAY, 11/23

3:00P ALMOST AN ISLAND
4:00 STORIES | DIDN'T KNOW
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE
6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 GROWING NATIVE



WGVU @mypi b PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

8:00 NATIVE AMERICA
9:00 NATIVE AMERICA
10:00 AMERICA REFRAMED
11:00 BRING HER HOME

SUNDAY, 11/24

3:00P THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST WITH ALIYAH CHAVEZ
4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 AMERICA REFRAMED

6:00 BRING HER HOME

7:00 RECIPROCITY PROJECT

8:00 NATURE

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS

10:00 SAND CREEK MASSACRE

11:00 SDl\J(m/IGVING NEW ENGLAND'S GREAT

1M:30 SWING LO'

MONDAY, 11/25

8:00P GROUNDWORKS

9:00 WITHOUT A WHISPER KONNON:KWE
9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 11/26

8:00P SECRETS OF THE DEAD
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 11/27

9:00P FRONTLINE
11:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

THURSDAY, 11/28

8:00P AMERICA REFRAMED
9:30  FILMS BYKIDS

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 11/29

8:00P RACING THE REZ
9:00 MAIJORTAYLO
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY
11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

SATURDAY, 11/30

3:00P RACING THE REZ
4:00 MAIJORTAYLO
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 GROWING NATIVE

8:00 THE AMERICAN BUFFALO

10:00 AMERICA REFRAMED

11:30 FILMS BYKIDS

15



WEEKLY RADIO SCHEDULE

95.3 & 88.5 FM (Grand Rapids) & 95.3 FM (Muskegon)
WEEKDAYS 4:00P Al Things Considered-West Michigan

with Scott Vander Werf
5:00 A Morning Edition—West Michigan

with Phil Dawson 6:00 Marketplace
9:00 The Shelley Irwin Show 6:30 The Daily
10:00 1A 7:00 WGVU Jazz with Scott Vander Werf

(M-TH until Midnight; F until 10 P)
10:00 Friday Night Blues with Greg Buben
(F Until 5 A)

11:00 On Point
12:00 P  Here and Now

2:00 Think . .
3:00 Fresh Air with Terry Gross 12.00A  WGVU Jazz Overnight (M-TH until 5 A)
SATU R DAYS 2:00 Planet Money/How | Built This
5:00 A Beale Street Caravan 3:00 Travel with Rick Steves
6:00 On Shifting Ground w/ Ray Suarez 4:00 Code Switch/Life Kit
7:00 Commonwealth Club 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
8:00 Weekend Edition Saturday 6:00 Latino USA
10:00  Wait Wait... Don’t Tell Me! 7:00 Alt.Latino
11:00  This American Life 7:30 All Songs Considered
12:00P  The Ted Radio Hour 8:00 Travelin’ Bll:IeS with Sco‘tt Vander Werf
1:00 The Moth Radio Hour 9:00 (Sljir:ltjiT%aX)nght Blues with Greg Buben
SUNDAYS
3:00 A Blues Before Sunrise s:00P Basically Big Bgnds .
6:00 The People’s Pharmacy 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
7:00 Common Threads 6:00 The Best of Our Knowledge
7:30 With Good Reason 6:30 Common Threads
8:00 Weekend Edition Sunday 7:00 Reel Music
10:00 Jazz Night in America 8:00 Putumayo
9:00 Music from the Hearts of Space

11:00 Jazz Spotlight with Harvey McKnight " A
10:00 WGVU Jazz Overnight (Until 5 A)

WGVU Public Media has

Local Podcasts ' FOCUS
You Will Love

Find us on YouTube

youtube.com/wgvu35 Focus West Michigan

Daily local news that

Seen...?
 and how

The Shelley Irwin Show
Captivating local interviews matters to you

with a side of sunshine

WGVU i =
Public Media n p r ( WGVL L | ° » wevu

Listen Now bbb




